

Shenzhen Daiti Decoration Co. Ltd. Room 4E22, Tower 1,YangGuang Huayi Building,Nanhai Avenue,Nanshan District,Shenzhen www.dandtdecor.com <u>dtdecor@yandex.ru</u> tel: +86 137 1231 7105

AUTHORIZATION LETTER

15/02/2021

To whom it may concern

We, Shenzhen Daiti Decoration Co. Ltd., located at the legal address: 4E22, Tower 1, YangGuang Huayi Building, Nanhai Avenue, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, represented by Miss Diana Karpukhina Legal Representative, acting on the base of Charter, operating under China legalization, herewith confirm that ACTIVE LIGHTING Limited, located at the legal address: 61 Seacliffe Road, Hillsborough, 1042, AKL, New Zealand, represented by Mr. Sunil Raniga, is officially authorized to distribute the products produced by Shenzhen Daiti Decoration Co. Ltd in the territories of New Zealand and Australia. ACTIVE LIGHTING Limited has the right to promote, advertise, provide commercial proposals, organize pre-sales and after sales service on behalf of Shenzhen Daiti Decoration Co. Ltd in the indicated territories.

For more information please contact Shenzhen Daiti Decoration Co. Ltd. 0086 137 1231 7105.

With best regards, D&T Décor

General Manager

